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SC/APC Optical
Attenuator 1310/1550nm
10dB

10dB optical attenuator in 1310/1550nm equipped
with SC/APC connection. Used to adjust the input
levels to the dynamic range of devices.

Ref. 236412

Logical ref. ODG10-SC

EAN13 8424450190463

Physical data

Net weight 10.00 g

Gross weight 10.00 g

Width 39.00 mm

Height 9.00 mm

Depth 13.00 mm

Main product
weight

10.00 g

Packaging info

Box 1 pcs.
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